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Notice Inviting Quotations

Sealed quotations are invited by the undersigned for the Annual Rate Contract for Network
Equipments in University Campus for internet services as per specifications listed below. The quotations
should be strictly according to the terms and conditions as given below, otherwise the same will not be

considered.
Sr. No. | Particular Rate per unit
1 D-Link R15X1500 Eagle PRO 1500Mbps Dual Band Wi-Fi 6 Router
i 2 12 Core OFC

3 6 Core OFC

4 6 Core OFC

5 Cat 6 UTP cable per meter D-Link make

6 Cat 6 UTP all weather cable per meter D-Link make

i) Installation & fitting of baton for UTP cable per mtr., punching and
crimping of connectors etc. alongwith UTP cable and service
charges/laying/fitting per meter

8 RJ45 1/0 box with punching

9 RJ45 Connectors wit crimping (Per connector) D-Link Make

10 Media Converter D-Link make gigabit Ethernet media converter DMC 1008
SC

11 D-Link make DGS-1008G model 8-port Gigabit switch

12 D-Link make DGS-1016D model 16-port Gigabit Rack mount switch

13 D-Link make DGS-1024D model 24-port Gigabit Rack mount switch

14 10 Port (8UTP port+2 SFP Port) Gigabit managed switch — D-Link
DGS1210-10

15 28 Port (24UTP port+4 SFP Port) Gigabit managed switch — D-Link D Link
DGS1210-10p

16 10 Port (SUTP port+2 SFP Port) Gigabit PoE switch — D-Link DGS1210-10

17 28 Port (24UTP port+4 SFP Port) Gigabit PoE switch — D-Link DGS1210-
28p

18 9 U com rack fully loaded

19 6 U com rack fully loaded

20 12 core LIU fully loaded along with SC patch panels & Faceplate, pig tails
etc.

21 24 core LIU fully loaded along with SC patch panels & Faceplate, pig tails
ete.

22 D-Link make LC-SC SM Duplex 3M Optical Fiber Patch cord single mode
with LC-SC type SM type Connector (Duplex) of 9/125 micron core
diameter in single mode with cable length 2 meter including T connector
latched Push-Pull Locking

23 Pig tail SC Type

24 Pig tail LC Type

25 SPF (Transceiver) DEM 310 GT- D link Make 10 Km range

26 Splicing of Optical Fibre (per pair)

27 Splicing job for repair of Optical fibre on turnkey basis which includes
OTDR, Splicing of all pairs in the cable and accessories required (box etc)

28 Power Adapter with Input: 100-240V 50-60 Hz and Output: 5V/1.2A

29 Power Adapter with Input: 100-240V 50-60 Hz and Output: 9V/0.6A

30 External SSD | TB
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Terms & Conditions:

The rates should be quoted F.O.R. CSKHPKYV, Palampur.

The price quoted should be inclusive of all charges, nothing will be paid extra.

GST as applicable may be shown separately, if not mentioned the rates will be treated as inclusive of
GST.

GST No. should be mentioned in the quotation.

Supply immediately of confirmed order.

The quotation should be submitted only if the item can be supplied promptly on demand.

The price quoted should be strictly according to the specifications stated above.

The quotations should reach in the office of the undersigned in sealed cover and super-scribed
“Quotation for Network Equipments” on or before 25.06.2024 by 5:00 PM and will be opened on
26.06.2024 at 11:00 AM in the Chamber of the Comptroller in the presence of the representatives of the
firms, if they wish to be present. The quotation received after due date will not be accepted.

The University reserves the right to accept or reject the quotation without assigning any reason.

. The payment will be made after the satisfactory Inspection Report of the material to be conducted by the

Committee so constituted for the purpose by the University.
No condition of advance payment or payment in cash will be considered.

The quantity can be increased or decreased. /

Comptroller
CSKHPKYV, Palampur

To

Copy to:

z/l/helncharge, UNS, CSKHPKV, Palampur for uploading the same in the University website.

2.  Guard File



